Covered Product that are manufactured, packed, or labeled prior to the Effective Date 

shall be permitted to be sold as previously manufactured, packed, or labeled. 

3. PENALTIES PURSUANT TO HEALTH & SAFETY CODE § 25249.7(b) 

3.1       Total Settlement Payment 

In , Laird 

Superfood shall pay a total of Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000) Total Settlement 
Amount d 

2 and 3.3 below.  Other than the payment 

in Sections 3.2 and 3.3 below, the Total Settlement Amount is $25,000.  No other consideration 
or fees are owed under this Agreement.  

3.2       Civil Penalty

[...]

& Safety Code §§ 25249.12(c)(1) and (d), with 75% of the Penalty remitted to OEHHA and 
the remaining 25% of the Penalty remitted to CCS.   

Within fifteen (15) business days of the Effective Date, Laird Superfood shall, pursuant 

to the instructions below, wire to Sentinel Law the civil penalties amount of: (a) Two Thousand 
Two Hundred and Fifty Dollars ($2,250), and (b) Seven Hundred and Fifty Dollars ($750).  
The Civil Penalty payments shall be delivered via wire or ACH as described in § 3.4 below.  
Sentinel Law will then distribute the civil penalties in the amount of Two Thousand Two 
Hundred and Fifty Dollars ($2,250) to the OEHHA and Seven Hundred and Fifty Dollars to 
($750) to the CCS. 

3.3      Fees and Costs

The Parties reached an accord on compensation due to CCS and its counsel under then 

private attorney general doctrine and principles of contract law.  Under these legal principles, 
within fifteen (15) days of the Effective Date, Laird Superfood shall reimburse Sentinel Law 
in the amount of Twenty-Two Thousand ($22,000).  This payment shall be delivered via wire 
or ACH as described in § 3.4 below. 

3.4      Payment Procedures 

Payments shall be delivered as follows: 

(a) All payments owed to CCS and Sentinel Law pursuant to § 3.2 and § 3.3,